chemengineering
Article
Ionic Liquid Hydrogel Composite
Membranes (IL-HCMs)
Shabnam Majidi Salehi 1,2, Rosangela Santagada 1, Stefania Depietra 1, Enrica Fontananova 1,
Efrem Curcio 2 and Gianluca Di Profio 1,*
1 National Research Council of Italy (CNR), Institute on Membrane Technology (ITM), Via P. Bucci c/o
Università della Calabria Cubo 17/C, 87036 Rende (CS), Italy; sh.majidi.s@gmail.com (S.M.S.);

and thickness of the casted film layer.
Membrane
Sample Code
Monomer
(wt.%)
Crosslinker
(wt.%)
Photoinitiator
(wt.%)
H2O
(wt.%)
IL
(wt.%)
Casting
Thickness (µm)
SPE-100 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.7 0 100
SPE-IL1%-100 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.6 0.1 100
SPE-IL5%-100 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.2 0.5 100
SPE-IL10%-100 10.0 1.0 0.3 87.7 1.0 100
SPE-IL15%-100 10.0 1.0 0.3 87.2 1.5 100
SPE-350 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.7 0 350
SPE-IL1%-350 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.7 0.1 350
SPE-IL5%-350 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.6 0.5 350
SPE-IL10%-350 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.2 1.0 350
SPE-IL15%-350 10.0 1.0 0.3 87.7 1.5 350
SPE-600 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.7 0 600
SPE-IL1%-600 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.7 0.1 600
SPE-IL5%-600 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.6 0.5 600
SPE-IL10%-600 10.0 1.0 0.3 88.2 1.0 600
SPE-IL15%-600 10.0 1.0 0.3 87.7 1.5 600